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urban commuters of Bombay as a result of tbe witbdrawal of tbese concessional quarterly season tickets?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) Yes'

(b) Up to 31st Marcb, 1968, tbe cbarge for a quarterly seaSOD ticket was two aDd a half times tbe charge for a monthly sea-SOD ticket. From lst April, 1968, it was put up to tbree times the charge for a mODtbly seasOD ticket. Tbe Goregaon Pravasi Saugb requested restoration of stat us 9110 tIIIIe.

(c) Similar representations were received ftom otber quarters. On reconsideratioD, it bas been decided to levy for a quarterly seaSOD ticket the charge in force up to 31st Marcb, 1968, plus tbrae times tbe increase made in tbe charge for monthly season tickets from lst April, 1968.

Dr. Hazarl's Report on Industrial
Licensing

8332. SHRI JUGAL MONDAL :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have completed its study of tbe final report of Dr. R. K.
Hazari on industrial liceDsing ;

(b) when this report aloDswith the observations of Government was sent to the Thacker Committee; and

(c) the amount spent by Government oIi ihe Hazari Committee ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a)
Government would be able to complete its study and formulate its views on the Report of Dr. R. K. Hazari aD 'Industrial Pmning and Licensing Policy' after it b81 received tbe report of the Industrial Licem-
ins Policy Inquiry Committee set up to enquire into the workinll of tbe industrial licensing system.

(b) Copies of the Interim Report submitted by Dr. Hazari were made available to the Thacker Committee on the' 22ad July,· 196._ Copies of the Final Report were made available to tbe Committee OD tbe 16tb November, 1967. While supplying copi~s of the Report to the Committee, no obioivations were made "by Ilfe GoverDlllftlt.

(c) Dr. Hazari was appointed as Honorary Consultant by the Planning Commis-SIOD and no remuneration or honorarium was paid to him for preparing the Report:
However, an expenditure of Rs. 1519.90 was incurred by tbe Planning Commission towards travelling and daily allowances to Dr . Hazari in respect of the journeys performed by him from his headquarters at Bombay to New Delbi and back in connection witb the preparation of the Repon:

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION

c-Jlat\all III Coal SIIpPilers
Taden by RaUways

S. N. Q 23. SHRI R. BARUA:
Will tho Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Railways ba1le cancelled tenders which tbey invited froID tbe COQI suppliers iD February, 1968 ;

(b) if so, tbe impact of it on tbe call
8uppliea and their reaction ; and

(cl whether this is in the wake of demand of higb prices of coal by the coal iaduttry ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) Yes,
Sir.

·(b) No adverse reaction or impact ..
coal suppliers is known as supplies of coat are being obtained in terms of tbe preseal contract.

(c) If the question refers to part (a), the answer is in tbe neptiv ..

CORRECTION OF ANSWER TO UNSTAR-
RED QUESTION NO. 6D77 DATED 2-4-68

REGARDING ARREST OF RAILWAY
EMPLOYEES FOR SELLING TELE
PHONE WIRES IN MORADABAD.

TIIE MINISTER OF RAILWAYs
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): In reply to part (a) of Unslarred QuestiODNo.6f177 asked in tho 'Lok Sabbaby Sbri Ranjk Sinih on 2.4.1968 tbe followiDli .nIf_
tion 111'81 aiven;

